SANDY CITY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

JAMES SORENSEN
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

S andy | DIRECTOR

KURT BRADBURN
MAYOR

MATTHEW HUISH
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

MEMORANDUM

October 18, 2018

To: City Council via Planning Commission

From: Community Development Department

Subject: Willow Creek Country Club Annexation ANEX-07-18-5494
(R-1-10 and Open Space (OS)) Zones Approximately

8214 South to 8506 South Willow Creek Drive, 2550 East to 176.3 acres
2570 East Robidoux Road, and 8300 South Etienne Way
[Community #18]

HEARING NOTICE: This item has been noticed to property owners within 500 feet of the subject
area.

BACKGROUND '

Tim Shumway is requesting to annex a certain contiguous unincorporated area, totaling
approximately 176.3 acres, located at approximately 8214 South to 8506 South Willow Creek
Drive, 2550 East to 2570 East Robidoux Road, and 8300 South Etienne Way in Salt Lake County,
Utah. The area under consideration for annexation contains 43 parcels, but 36 property owners. There are
34 single family homes, seven parcels owned by the Willow Creek Country Club (golf course and
clubhouse), one parcel that is owned by the Salt Lake County Water Conservancy District, and another
parcel that is a canal.

At the time of this report, staff has twenty-four property owners that have consented to the proposed
annexation. The other property owners have not signed a consent form, but have been contacted and are
aware of the proposed annexation request.

The City recently approved the East Willow Creek Annexation, which included 40 parcels adjacent to the
Willow Creek Country Club. Sandy City borders the Willow Creek Country Club to the south.

ANALYSIS
The annexation is being considered by the City for the following reasons:

1. The City is considering annexing the area pursuant to 10-2-418 Utah Code Annotated.

2. The area is contiguous to the Sandy City boundary (south side).

3. The properties are located within an area designated in the Sandy City General Plan for
incorporation.
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4, The City can provide a high level of municipal services to these properties.

General Plan
Portions of the Sandy City General Plan which relate to this application are as follows:

p43  Recognize that economics alone is not sufficient reason to alter established neighborhoods.
Human and environmental impacts alse should be recognized.

p.44  Require proposed zoning changes to be in harmony with established neighborhoods.

Zoning

There are two existing Salt Lake County zoning districts for these unincorporated parcels, A-1 and A-5.
The A-1 Zone allows single family homes on minimum 10,000 square foot lots. The A-5 Zone allows for
uses associated with agriculture. A golf course is a conditional use in both of these zones, and single family
dwellings are permitted uses.

In general, when Sandy City annexes a property into the City from Salt Lake County we have always been
sensitive to what the property was zoned in the County. In most cases we have been able to zone property
to a comparable zone as we annex them into the City. As we have done this we have taken into account
the existing properties that are adjacent to the area being annexed and try to assure that the annexed area
is compatible with the existing area.

Staff is proposing to annex the subject properties into the City with the R-1-10 zone for the single family
dwelling lots (and canal parcel) and Open Space (OS) for the golf course and Salt Lake County Water
Conservancy District parcels. There are three golf courses currently in Sandy City. Two are zoned Open
Space and the third is an old County zone of A-1.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Planning Commission send a positive recommendation to the City Council that

the Willow Creek Country Club Annexation be approved and zoned R-1-10 and Open Space based upon
the following findings:

1. The area is contiguous to the Sandy City boundary (south side).
2, The properties are located within an area designated in the Sandy City General Plan for
incorporation.
3. The City can provide a high level of municipal services to these properties.
4. The R-1-10 and Open Space zones are appropriate for these parcels based upon current land use

and lot sizes (as shown on proposed zoning map).

Planner:

L

Brian McCuistion
Planning Director

ames Sorensen
Community Development Director
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Legal Review:

L

W

Darien Alcorn
City Attorney

Willow Creek Country Club Annexation

Property Owner Sidwell Number Market Value (2018) | Acres
Carrillo, Maria 22-34-402-014 $408,900 29
Jorgensen, Richard T 22-34-426-001 $334,200 23
Nieporte, Jon & Christine 22-34-426-009 $411,800 29
Smotritskiy, Lev & Andrei 22-34-402-024 $523,400 39
Fenton, Katheryn 22-34-476-003 $642,700 49
Sather, Sandra 22-34-428-020 $449.400 .54
Astin, James N 22-34-428-010 $368,400 39
Mayer, Sarah; Hoffmann, David 22-34-428-011 $496,400 34
Leetham, Joel & Merlyn 22-34-428-012 $449,700 34
John C Erlacher & Marilyn Likins 22-34-428-013 $758,100 34
Kathy Thompson Family, LLC . 22-34-428-014 $462.,800 34
Franchow, Gerald & Stephanie - 22-34-428-015 $483,000 .34
Fairbanks, Alfred & Geri 22-34-428-016 $546,600 34
Lloyd, John 22-34-428-017 $545,600 .34
Wilson, Connie 22-34-428-018 $467,800 34
Gabler, Helen 22-34-428-019 $494,500 34
Tanner, David & Patricia 22-34-476-030 $807,800 35
Nannapaneni, Nischala Sunkara, Nirmal | 22-34-476-029 $1,159,200 35
Bailey, Jacqueline 22-34-476-028 $498,600 35
Dickey, Michae] 22-34-476-027 $466,500 35
Kuhlman, Douglas & Linda 22-34-476-026 $565,900 35
Despain, Marilyn 22-34-476-025 $514,400 35
Shumway, Timothy & Stephanie 22-34-476-024 $537,700 35
McNeil, Frank & Carolyn 22-34-476-023 $489,100 35
Teran, Jeff & Jade 22-34-476-022 $458,800 35
Murphy, Michael & Anita 22-34-476-021 $911,700 35
Gardner, Paul & Sandra 22-34-476-020 $720,300 35
Newman, Christopher & Rosemary 22-34-476-019 $656,000 35
Poursaid, Ahmad 22-34-476-018 $528,300 35
Weida, George & Kristine 22-34-476-017 $509,700 a5
Bartlett, Suzanne 22-34-476-016 $531,900 35
Shapiro, Lavine 22-34-476-015 $536,3060 35
McKnight, Deloss & Anne 22-34-476-014 $616,300 35
| Billings, Jenny 22-34-476-013 $614,400 39
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Salt Lake County Water Conservancy | 22-35-351-002 $39.,800 21
District
Willow Creek Country Club 22-34-476-005 $891,500 42.45

| Willow Creek Country Club 22-34-476-039 $1,900 .09
Willow Creek Country Club 28-02-103-034 $327,000 15.57
Willow Creek Country Club 1 22-34-428-009 $232,900 11.09
Willow Creek Country Club 22-35-351-003 $10,357,200 51.64
Willow Creek Country Club 22-35-377-011 $13,200 63
Willow Creek Country Club 22-35-328-008 $770,700 36.7
Canal parcel 22-34-476-004 $0 approx.
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8214 - 8505 S. Willow Creek Dr.

PRODUCED BY THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
WADE SANNER, PLANNER

HEART OF THE WASATCH
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SANDY \'_.Ll[‘{ =
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN!

WILLOW CREEK

COUNTRY CLUB

Date: September 26,2018

i

i
Attn: James Sorensen — SANDY ?1&{ FICE
Sandy City Community Development ___RECORDER 2 Tt
10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is Derek Wright and I am the President of the Board of Directors representing Willow
Creek Country Club.

My name is Scott Cardwell and I am the Secretary of the Board of Directors representing
Willow Creek Country Club.

As duly authorized representatives of the Willow Creek Country Club (WCCC), owning
property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County located at 8505 Willow Creek Drive,
Sandy, UT 84093, and consisting of parcel ID numbers:

22353280080000
22353770110000
22353510030000
22344280090000
28021030340000
22344760050000
22344760390000

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
We CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

We can be reached at : 801-365-0660

8505 Willow Creek Drive, Sandy, Utah 84093 ¢ Phone: 801-942-1954 ¢ willowcreekcc.com



Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

). W

p
Derek Wright, Presidént of WCCC 'S’co?%xdwell, Secretary of WCCC




RECEIVED
Date: 0[’1}’9@ [<g I
_ OCT 01 2018
Attn: James Sorensen ) 'lti\‘i.\ir:{[?“-" oy e | A S Y
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY BEFEEIFRERE A ' (

10000 Centennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is ()CU«OLp(}d ("L 15 O'Jj &\f

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

gugl willaw Cpeck-Ddo . Sa/r@(/%, U093

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.
I (we) can be reached at : Jol-l-Y NS

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
 written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.
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MENT

Attn; James Sorensen

Sandy City Community Development
10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

7~ S B,
vy mameis_huanne 3ot led]

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

@237 illow Oi{ eel [Du[. ‘\Q(,’u'd UT 2Uo943

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

1 (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : é%O I - 6_1 4— —T% ZD

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.
Vi
Signamr'e\_ Signature
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Date: 0”7/:\’“@

. 0CT 01 2018 i
Attn: James Sorensen NI | ey T i
Sandy City Community Development CONMUNITY SEVELOPMEN] | RECORD ER'S O FFICE
10000 Centennial Parkway H e —
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is marm (W ri[(ﬂ

[ am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County

located at :

a4 6 - Willow ol dyive G and Y Ut $404%

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : %M [07)%@7/7) ‘ ‘

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

e -

Sigr(émqy ﬂ v Signature
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Attn: James Sorensen e i SRR Oy

: - SANDY CITY PN~ o Al L B :
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMIN! '1 RECORDER'S OFFICE
10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

- My name is@&#ﬁ.@ 3'{ NVt L_’yd ﬂ L—Effﬁ//‘/

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

wf% Lol Crsad_

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at :m’ = g‘f,f ~ (7 (/,C

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

§igﬁa¢ure :




RECEIVED

Date: ?“’/\\Y“ /Lj/

OCT 01 2018 | REGORDER'S GFFIC
Attn: James Sorensen it L
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
10000 Centennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

sy e 5 F5on %M N KZ’SL/

I am (we are) the property 0\:)]16]?(8) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

S5 See £ 35//1 \_ Sl

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : ?%D /‘ 9 ﬁ/fﬁ‘ \%L][ @

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.




Date: P2t /F RECEIVED

Attn: James Sorensen ——
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is /{ ATIFEE Y AS E‘M TOAS

[ am (we-are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

2550 LoB,poux L)

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I(s.ve)canbefeachedat: Fo/— P42 - L2080

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property -/

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by lawto
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support B
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,

- written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

| Sign}s\turé Signature

OCT 01 2018 MRS W
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Date: 5’7@7' ) le ZO[?

Atin: James Sorensen AP Sl !

Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT |} Qe ~ORDER'S OFF Wb et
- b B i

10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

vy ameis 7 M/ - tlys. et H%W/& L

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

& 77 2 pullow Ozl [ ;w% [ 5073

This property is part of an 1sland or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
1 (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at: S0/ ~<7 o )-Fo y

Note: Since this written consent 1s used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

G ——

Signature
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Date: /ﬁ»///r/‘zj/é& f\l....(,xful\/.%_.!.-}
ICT 01 2018

Attn: James Sorensen E"l['r__" ”'J. lﬂ 7” (

Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name 1s ‘/%f /f/? /74 gg&_ﬁ/{? Y

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

G187 S, k) fpar (Free X Lr

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at: 5/ P45 5% &5

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(1v).

Thank you very much.

Sl Mot

Signature ~ Signature



RECEIVED
Date: /O/ 3 / / ¥ oCT 11 2018

1 SANDY CITY P4 T :]: Vi
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ESRR ;

Attn: James Sorensen L) widhe A
Sandy City Community Development g " elalbae
10000 Centennial Parkway L FRECORDR
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is E PW/ é’éﬂ/w

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

€2 ¢L Wilew (b Dy §913

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.
I (we) can be reached at : } 50 [~ ‘;U?p% ~94 72—

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

{W oriet— prna. /W

Signature Signature
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eaNDY CITY
Attn: James Sorensen r';or-,'l.-\l.lﬁﬁ'3}'1.;,,'\}11]n_(’Ji-*w-’w LN
Sandy City Community Development L Ml ERNDY CITY
10000 Centennial Parkway RECORDER'S OFFICE
Sandy, Utah 84070 T

J
My name is ;‘Zc [*MDJOME"/

[ am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

a5 s W dlowCref D

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

_ ; @ i /,CGW‘—
I (we) can be reached at : Cg) 0 [ @gfr @C)L[/’[ f‘((j\ '\j() 9 ﬂ

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

A2,

Sighature // . Signature
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! )
SANDY CITY B

Date: (‘D(’\,'\'OW \\ -"Z OL% SOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Attn: James Sorensen

Sandy City Community Development -
10000 Centennial Parkway |
Sandy, Utah 84070 |

o o o LB S:
My name is é{,f\ﬂl\,\;\ U\\(_}'\VM&W CFOT%(% %\va e W—CO{/C&L% |

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated arca of Salt Lake County
located at :

27 Al Seuth  Willsw Creek. Drive \ S/mr}ij UWT H0a%

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : %D\ - ngl \ ;OLQ 07 (\D\S e,r\_r\gm Qa mﬁd \ ‘ COI’Y?

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

//\ﬂ/\_/\/vvl /(! \ M'lﬁ@%\f/

Sign@ture Signature
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= cT oA W T
Atin: James Sorensen . ‘sf;‘i‘}{'*--“lig
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY L
10000 Centenmal Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

Ity : REREE : L Pl
o OPMENT RERAE P
y;\}t\,_k)hhlhi i L] i

My name is Af.nda, %{[}J’)!man -DO(\}A L) Q. , \4.) H L[Ylyﬂfl\j

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

§456 Li)f[fow Creek De. Sanoby, UT g409>

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

f‘é CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property. -

can be reached at: _ §pJ-9HI - 8BE A

g6/ -660-9040 cedl

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

Signdture - Signature



e _Aept. 45, -sp RECEIVED 1ai™ o0

OCT 01 2018 L
Atin: James Sorensen i e | SANDY Wity .
. . SANDY CITY l RECORDER'S OFFICT |
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - e
10000 Cenfennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

J—
Mynameisﬁ/)j/grf‘l(l; n J Le_-c_,‘Hq a_yry

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake Comnty
located at -

357 3 Winew Creck Lr.

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I {we) can be reached at - F &/~ JHh~F//0

Note: Since this wntten consent 1s used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw vour signature by submutting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(1v).

Thank you very much.

W@ | Signature




e L | RECEIVED
Date: g{;‘{‘[)/[ [/, ’Zﬁfé -
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Atin: James Sorensen SANDY CITY b o / \
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - e ,.,\ J D'H\—(‘i\;:c'l'(f ‘
10000 Centennial Parkway ‘-‘Mm’{j?;}_}(_i?ﬁ%; 'S orriet
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is /K’/!(Rm%q\ {_i Q.},f\_% 4 éWE\ /{(L{&q@ \/

I am (we are) the proﬁgriy owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County

located at : , - P
Qe L o W oW ree s U
E} I L \_)‘ r
= . - | vrdis AR
Ba\oyw g Mrery YTV D

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

T il 4y .3—:1
1 (we) can be reached at : q0i 54{-%3CH

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election 1s required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.
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Date: P =/ -] % RECEIVED

| samen:
Attn: James Sorensen OCT 01 2018 i RECORDERS COFFICE 1t
Sandy City Community Development SANDY CITY
10000 Centennia]. Pal‘kway COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is ,B(J\/é,f“f\(/ C L (f’?/C(

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

9425 S Willow Greeds Dr,  Sewdy Ital

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at: 5o/~ §43. =35 2 7

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(1v).

Thank you very much.

Signature \/ Signature




Date: 4519 | RECEIVED !4

Attn: James Sorensen OCT 01 2018 {1131 -

Sandy City Community Development e \
10000 Centennial Parkway COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT L
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is AP L}Lfﬁ\{ E,_Q,

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property mn the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

HZ2Y?2 - WILWW (ZEEK DRAVE

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : @D\'"’(ai\ | (, 00

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

SM)L

Slgnature Signature




' OECENMED

Date: 4 /1'5' / 2ol g RECEIVED

: 1 1
OCT 01 2018

Attn: James Sorensen [ i’_u‘ i_ 'Vm{' el
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEvELOPMENT | SANDY CITY
10000 Centennial Parkway |__RECORDER'S OFFICE |
Sandy, Utah 84070

 Mynameis  CHR(5TabyeR NEwmAd | Roscmary Newmsd

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

8370 S  Wiow CREEW DRIVE, Sal® uTaeH £¢013

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I(we) canbereachedat: B0/ 652 9N 5

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

Signature Signature




RECEIVED
Date: Q/ [[7//% U
0CT 01 2018

Atin: James Sorensen SANDYCITY !
Sandy City Community Development SeaellsSiia R
10000 Centennial Parkway \

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is Aé)méld ()] VRS HJ—D j/fﬁﬂﬁy ?Odméﬁlo

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

9358 So. Willwd CQrel drve gmm}\/ T 84093

This property is part of an island or peninsula and 1s contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : 30 ) - 5%/'" (’%(’f' ZL?L

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

: —/
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RECEIVED
Date: MQCQ‘ R@\g RECEIVED
U 0CT 01 2018
Attn: James Sorensen R
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DEVELORLf 11
10000 Centennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name 1s LILU\WUL S [\w{“;ﬁ 2D

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

8524 S Wil Craall M, Nl U= P40

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : ?—ﬁ) I i Lf[/ q : SQQCO

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

%fgnaﬁne Signature



' RECEIVED
Date: \SQ_P;@ S Z.DH(

OCT 01 208
N " ~OMML J!EL{LP'\IT.\J(I-\JI\{‘-{\-:f‘;‘l-'l\{Of-‘Im,ﬁi-l'}'
Sandy City Community Development COMMUNITY DE
10000 Centennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is_-ri_w\ é{&“}ﬂgj’wufﬂﬁ) S[”\MW\WCL%

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

22, Wiiaw Creo . Do §b¢m{? UF §4092-

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contignous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : 80 [=-S9 ’7 SO

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election 1s required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(1v).

Thank you very much.

Sighatur Signature

[’ - /\/\N\/\f\/\/ %NLM S
V 0 | ()



Dute: /5~ ZaX Lo/ RECEIVED rz-, ;i

OCT 01 2018 T

ERT R

Attn: James Sorensen

Sandy City Community Development C( :-:-mufﬁ]{}":;Cazfrfz:i:-F|\i);:-r-'lf---
10000 Centennial Parkway LOPMEN |
Sandy, Utah 84070

wrx\]l

RECORDER'S. QFF)

My name is D4/.2)Y gf?%—‘;"%/é/f(\ AN E L

I am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : 20 / ?4/4 = ,Zf/? /

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

N o OTorme Vi Do

ighnature Signature

=' l ‘r\_- . :
CcE




QECEIVED

R
Date: 9f z@ /\9 o~ 01 2018

Attn: James Sorensen = ff"{‘,'!\;’ﬂf]",i:l{_lZ{_nr—zmu-ﬂ
Sandy City Community Development AMUN
10000 Centennial Parkway

Sandy, Utah 84070

My name is ¥ristine (Weido..

] am (we are) the property owner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

B34le SM*h UWillowy Creel e KM

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.
I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : (§OVHHO —~ OSDH

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property -

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(iv).

Thank you very much.

Si?gn % Signature




Date: éﬁ@ 1€ (¢ RECEIVED

Attn: James Sorensen OCT 01 2018 AgeT 81 e

Sandy City Cor‘gmumly Development . SANDYCITY 1 I |
10000 Centennial Parkway COMMUNITY DEVELOPMI N H— (53 [(g,cf\-é/ GFFICE. o
Sandy, Utah 84070 L=

My name is f{ﬁ Ll)ligm/ .

I am (we are) the property gyner(s) of property in the unincorporated area of Salt Lake County
located at :

8425 §. wllaw Creef DL

This property is part of an island or peninsula and is contiguous to Sandy City.

I (we) CONSENT to have Sandy City annex this property.

I (we) can be reached at : £\ (/fqg./fa} {

Note: Since this written consent is used to proceed with an annexation of your property

in accordance with Utah Code Section 10-2-418, no public election is required by law to
approve the annexation. If you sign this consent and later decide you do not want to support
the annexation of your property, you may withdraw your signature by submitting a signed,
written withdrawal with the recorder or clerk of Sandy City. If you choose to withdraw your
signature, you must do so no later than the close of the public hearing on the annexation
conducted in accordance with Utah Code Subsection 10-2-418(4)(a)(1v).

Thank you very much.

WA
Signature Signature



ANNEXATION DESCRIPTION

Beginning al the South Cuarter Comer of Seation X5 Tawnhip 2 South, Ronge 1
£ast, Sait Loks Buse and Merialan; thencé aling the southeely g af eald

biorth ATSEQS" Weal 10457 foal, Moce of fest, o 0 northetdlerly coradr of the
current Sandy Clty boundory eatoblisned by the EAST WRLOW CREEX annexation

to Sendy S recorded Ty T
it Back 20147 of prota OF Poge in 1ne alfice of soir Sanl Lake County
Recordsr: thanca long 1ne currenl Sondy Citp beundary on estabiisnad by said
EAST MLLOW CREEW annexalion the Jallawing twelve {12) cocrzas: (1} North
BUSTOS" West 18,30 Juat, (2} Horin 40022 fask (I} Wasl 1SA954 iret: (4)
Harin 9831 fects (5} South ESUFSTT West 17,156 fect; (0} South S5T8'0I”
Weal f4.430 lael; (7) South SOOT5 feel: (3) Warl LEBIED fast: (5] North
EET0'00" West JIT.J4 feelr {1D) Horth 270151 Wasl 202.24 foal: (71} Seuin
Sroina Weet 38000 est (42) Souin SXIOD0" Losr 44551 feet lo &
ripwestert comer of thé Curant Sandy Clty boundory oF sstoolishad by the
CAK VALLEY DRWE annexciion (o Senay Cily, recorded August 2i, 2614 o3 Entry
Ao HI0106T bn Bock 26147 of platn at Page 215 in ina offico of sold Soif Lake
Caunty Recorder; thenca wlong tre current Sondy City boundary eaiobished by
snid DAK VALLEY LANE anacxalion e followitg tour (4] coudas: (1] South
21700 Weat 12048 oot (2) South JDDQTS Eaut 409827 leal: () South
TUA0T" wert 5252 feey (£) Wamt J0.00 fes thance aeparting wem sei
current Sanay Sty tounadry, alng a rarineny poundary of WLLOW CREEK
SUBDIVSIGN Mo 13, rocorded Sepiemoer 12, 1972 ax Endry Ne. 2484768 in Book
M of platz ot Paga 45 in tfe office of said Soit Laks County Secordsn Weal
1539 feel: fhence olong fhe narthectledy baundary of MILOW CREEX Mo &
SLIOMIIRN, rocordad doy 18, T9E5 o= Lalry New ZOBIME in Sook O of plats
of Page 78, WLLOW CRELK #a 5 SUBIIVISION, recorded Jamuary J0, 1064 as
Entry No. 1875014 ko fook AA of plats ¢f Pege 8 ang WILLOW CREEN No 4
SUADIMSION, recorded July T8, 7902 o3 Lntcy Wo. 152301 i Beok Y af plats af
Pugm 73, o 1 the offite of nold Soi Loke County Recorcer, tne faiaw]
(7] courtes: (T} Noeth 12032" Wegt BI20 fess; {3} Nerth 000" Hert 15668
ooz (T} W BOSEDE" W 100 leer; (4) Worth 2336 fout: (5) Warth J400° Weet
26458 fral, meve or teon, te the cautherly right=of=way fine of Gridgar
Botevsrd: (6) eleng sald southerly right—of-way Nna, Norit 3728 Lost 177
Jeot: (7) Horth J2'T2 Wost 30.00 foet to the centerfine of 2ol ridger
Boulevrds thente along doid eantartine of Briager Boulevard, Nertn 57:28° Eaal
ZBAAG fret; thonce N JZJ2° Wogt X0.00 fact fo fhe souiheas! comer of Lot
541, WLLON CREEK SUBDIASION NO. b, rocordod Novembar 4, 7955 a3 Entey Moo
N5BAN7E n Back U af plals ot Page 40 in the office of acid Seit Loke Lounty
Recordus; thance aiong the Aorthaagierty boundary of soid Lot 561, North 3232
Weat 15060 feet; inence aiang tne poiimasterty boindary of uld tot 561, Lot
558 and Lot 559 of sold WILLOW CREEK SLBHWSION MO, 1, the foliowing twe (2)

ting, South S728' Weal J0.00 fect; hedde donliuing along he Soundiry af tais
WLLOW CREEK No £ SUBDIVSION the foltowing alv (§] cowrses: {1} Norter 3202
15000 fecty (2) South ST2E" Werl 1I0.JT feed (3} worin 940" west
25 foals (4) South 705" Heal 1481 fect: [5) Warih 34'40' West 6103

2577024 I Boak 73-10 of plois of Poge 98 in the office of soid Sait Lake
Counly Recarder: thanca oiong e boundory of aoid QAL VALLEY NO. 2 and
a0icd currant Sondy City boondory the faliswing thrae (3} couraes: (1) Nerth 0.8
feet; (2} Narm BJwOIT" west A52.875 feat; (3) Hormn AVI0 West 359943 fect;
ihance departing irom adld cureani Sandy Cily baundery cnd olong the baundary
of WLLOW LREER Mo=i4, racoroed August 4, 1972 oz Eniry Ho. 2475027 in fook
Mt of piotz al Page 7 In the office of aoid Scit Lake County Recorder, ihe
Joliowing tws (3) cournom {I] North 4100 West IS8R5 feet; (2] Nartn OF2T
Fagt SS2.06 feat; Mhenda along tha dewndury of KLLOW CREEK NG, 10, rocoraed
sty 1, 1563 aq Entry No. 2250909 Io Seok F¥ of plots of Poge B8, WLLOW
LREEK SUBDNIDON NO. 11, fecordes Augusl 11, 1671 ax Entry o 2483343 iy
Bock A1 of pints of Fage J0. MrLOW EREER MO 16, racoroed Sestamoer 4. 1373
24 Entry Ne. 2558647 10 Book 70-9 of piats ar Paga 5¢ and WLLOW CRESK
SUBDRASION NO. 22 racorded Oclaber 24, 1980 ax Entry No, JAD4233 in Hook
80-10 of Fage 175, o in ina offica of sois Soif Loke Counly Recorder, Tna

FINAL LOCAL ENTITY PLAT

WILLOW CREEK

COUNTRY CLUEB

ANNEXATION TO SANDY CITY

PROFERTY SITUATE IN THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34,
THE SOUTHWEST AND SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1| EAST,
AND IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER QF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST,
SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN

foilowing fiftecn couracs: (1) Morth #370° East 11802 feck (2} South <ST0°
Sout 15872 feet; () South 40VGDA" Weat BEOE fasr; (4) Soatn JGTGO" Fast
30000 feet: (5) South 26I0DA" East 270,00 fect: (£) South S4T4'00" East
312,670 foal; (7} South 2771'00" Fant PLESO faot; (4) Fovt BOL0 feat) (9)

(14] Worth 40°48" Eaat 17198 foat; (15} North
hmgv Wesl 17876 feely Ihemes along lhe beond of WLLOW CREEK
SUBONISION Mo 7, recarded Januery 10, 1957 ox Entéy No. 2184623 b Beow £F
of piats ol Pags 14 e SAien o S04 e Caie Coanty Récordar, e

30" Eoat 50.27 feat: {2) Nartn 01927

0050 tast: (5] Hortn 0527~ Fast 150.00 fact; {5} Sculh A94D' Cast 56878
Jast: thance oleng the houndary common to soid WELOW CREEK SUBOIMSION Mo
7 and soid WLAGW CREEK SUBYASION WOLI, Werlh 070" Ees! 15200 foet o the
seuthanly righi=of=way ive of Robidour Rood: inance Morth 020" Eost 60,00 teet
10 the noriperly right~of~way ine of soid Roblour Aoat; thenco olonp soid
noetherdy right~of—way line, South BSMG' fast .00 feol, move o iods, (o
SUBTIVISION NOY; tharee
along the westerly and rortheriy doundary of 2aid Lot 17 the Following two (2}
soursens (1) dorlh JTTZ° Wext 150.80 fawt (3) Sowth G540 font 76,34 fret 1o
e southweet corer of Lol 1 of sl WILLOW CREER SUBOMSION NOLT: thacs
Glony it wéaterly boungary of 40l Lot 1 808 contioing esond o intarsact the

coursez: (1) Soutn 85°40°42" East 6119 fect fo o point of curvol
Mortheastarfy 178,72 feel alonp the are of o fangent curve fo i

rattich of 935,37 fect, ¢ cantiat angle of IOATOE" Ang & herd hedring e
lergth of Morth BASZ#I" Lozt T784E foot: thence deporting from 20id cenlering
of ._L,.co Cotfonwood Croak Ropd ond sofd deundory of Colfonssed Hoiris, “Qt_b

thense aitng the

Dounaary of moic WLLOW CREEK SUBDIVISION NO.1, Sovin 020" Wear 336.50 fect:
thance along the southarly doundory of WELOW CREEK SUBLIVMSION NGL2,
racarded Apri 7, 1961 o8 Enicy Wo. 1770930 in Book ¥ af Poge 71 in iha offica
of a0ld St Loke Counly Recorder, hn follawing four (%) cowsas: {1) South
890" £oss 710.24 feat; (2) Southr 4500° Laxt 385,00 fect; (3} South S000"
Fazt 15748 faot: (4} Eact 14145 foet to the fouthata! camer of Lot It of eald
WLt CREEK SURAIISION NO.D: thenca olong ne eostarty daundary of acls Lot
31, morth {5000 feel; thenca Eact JO00 ast 7o the norchweal comer of Lot 30

NO.Z:_thence cieng the poundary of WLLOW CREEN SLBDNISIGN NG.J. racordod
dgrl 7, 2iry to, 1770951 In Book W of plals oi Pogs 77 the fellswing
tweive (73) courses: (1} Eoat G654 teei; (2) Soutn G00° Eost 145,94 fasr (3)
Scuth JOTY' East 145,94 feot: (4} South JSX25 feat; (5) Sowth 110" fest
436,01 fect; (6} Eoxt 35207 fast; {7) Nortn 714" West 7200 feer; [3) Moctn
29208 fonti (R) Worth 700" Weal 74121 fook (10} Norlh 2520 fost 15120
feal; (11} Sowih S704" Eoxt 72.70 fest; {12) South 1428 Fact 4198 fast;
thence Norin 818" fa3t 596 foot olosg ihe southcostorly boundory of Lot 21
of s0id MLLOW CREEK M3 G0 the y tine
of Robldour Noad: trence siang wold soufrweaierly right=of=woy fine,
Southposterty 2013 feef oloag the ars of o J9R.LY lool rasis, noa-tangent

LEGEND

$ SEETION CORNER MONUMENT (NOT SCARCHED FOR)
L ] ANGLE PONT I ANNESATION BOUNSARY (WOT WARKED)
S T CURRENT SANDY CITY BOUNDARY
PRGFGSED ANNEXATION BOUNDARY
T —— CURRENT COTTONRION WEGNTS SOUNDARY
SUBDIVISION BOUNGARY
i e — e LOF OR PARCEL LNES

i ant20” W FRECORD BEARNGS (TYF)

curve to the right whose conter bears Sovth S116° Mest. haz o contral angle of
4207 and o enord Bacring and lengin of Seuth 2606 Earl JOLZ feet: ingnce
long i narthwaztanty pouncary of iol 30 of aaid WLIOW CREEK SuSDhasion
NGO Souti 655" Mest 14886 fact thonce conthuing olong the Soundury of
soid WLLOW CREEH SHEDIVSION NOLJ ond long he boundory of COUNTRY CLUR
ESTATES SLADMSION, recordad Meveh 7, 1984 ar Entry Na 313227 In Bock
Bd=3 of picts of Poga JI in the ofiice of aoid Sai! ioke County Recordes, Lhe
tohowhrg ale (6) eourese: (1) Soulh TADA Eazt 121747 fawi; (2] Nortn ATD02
Fazt 2481 feat: (3] Noeth F102'00" Foct 195.00 feat; (4} Narth 1578°00" Weaf
122990 feek: (5) Soutn 7172 Wass 195,00 fesr to ine narthecatarly
ol Robidour Rooc: (5} Morthwestorfy 221,30 foo! along
oy e ond the are of a 438,33 faot rads,
i#fe whoss cantar Boorn South 730200° wesl, pan a

centrol amgte of 2738'54" ond o chard deoring and fngth of Narin JITTSZ"
Hcat 219,76 feot: thenca lang ihe southerly bowrdary of thot porcel of fmd
carently (Otobar 015} ientifisd ca Porcel Mo, T8~ 15-J25-004, descibed in
ot cartoln Warranty Daed recorted vl 28, 2015 as Eniry No. 12328627
Book 10456 of Fagez 8650-5653 in the office of aoir Soit Loke Caunty
Recorder, the faflawing eeven (11} courass: (1) North J21201" Foat 1307 faats
(3 Morth €346°25" Whes1 5.00 jmel: (3} Navth J3U5'00" East G260 feet: (4)
Herthaastarly 24,03 feal clong the orc of o tangenl curva fo bha right havig a
radiea of #L0D foat, & cantrel angle of JZDV0F" and o chord heering sad
tangth of Worth S5T534" Eart 2372 faet (5} North 1507 fant iT507 fast:

South 1SVIDIT Eont 804K faat: (9 Sowlh FPICTI" Eoat 27177 feals (10
SBoult 8I3A2T Eaut 105,58 feet; (1L} Nortn 82300007 Eost 20838 feet, oo
a¢ Jass, 1o o nerthwesterly comer of thel parcel of land cureantly {Oeieber 20HA}
idantifisd e Porcal No. 22-35-J28-00: hencs vleng the waslarly boundary of
aidd Pareal NG, 22-35~I38—008, dederibed W 0O cortem Speclal Warranly Deed
rocordod December 28, 200% o5 Entiy Mo, 9556851 In Sook 8236 at Poges
S416=8417 bt the oifica of soid Soit Lake County Recorder, the faltowing air (6}
coursas: 1 Mb:ra T_ghmu Foct 12154 .?lw. (2} Seutn 3T9T0r™ West 11263

Soft Lakn County Recordor and the currant wastorfy boundary of soid ity of
Collonwond Mmights: thenee oiang 20id westerly bavndary of MONTE LUCA PHASE
1 ang aoic Cottonwaad Haknis boundary ine ficwg thres (3) courses: (1)
Seuin J2100° W 1406 foek (2) Sauth E23'007 Kest LBES faei: (3) Nerth
EOI400" Fast 8,79 fast, mord o lagg 1o Ing nortnwest comar of LANTERN nizL
AT WLLOW CREEK, recorded August 26, 1908 ag Enlry No. 7452030 i Bock
59-AP of piats of Paps 248 in the affice of a0id Soit Loke County Recorder
thence olong the weatanly boundary of oid LAWTERN HIEL AT WALLOW CREEX and
zoid wastoriy boundary of Cotlonwood Helghts, Sowlh &3100° Weo! J44.18 tarl;
thanea South 10°40° W 60.61 faal
iand currentiy (October 2018) idontifiod as Parcal No. 22=35=432=017. doscried
i thal corlakn Warranty flaed recorded August 14, 2014 oo Eniry Ne. 11887785
i Guck 10752 of Poges BIAG—B10F i the offics of said Soit Lake Caunly
Racoreer and saa wesleriy deundary of Cottanmoad Helgnis, 18 ie narinwest
corner of SCOTISH MEGHTS No 2, recerded Fabruory 7. 1580 ou Lntry No.

Counly Recorder; thence ciong the westerdy boundary of said SCOTTISH WEIGHTS
No 2 the weatorly boundary of SCOTHSH HENRTS NO. 1=A rocorded Cctaber 24,
7272 on Entey Mo D45JATT In Bock MU of ploja ot Page 72 it the affica of
soid Salt Luka County Racarder and avid westerly boumdary of Satfonwoad
Heights, the fullaming twt (2) couraess (1) Soutn 1040 West 377,26 feer; (2)
South 25°30° Foxl §AR2T feel fo e southwert pomer of roly SCOFNSH
HEIGHTS KO, T=A gt lo intersect the southerly na of soid Section J& thence
slong wold southeriy sectlan lina 8nd seld beundary of Cottaswand Meighle, Nerth
UBA0" went 1429 feet, more or jeas, 1o the Point of Beghning.

The abave asacribed orao (o D annared lata Ine capacats imlia of Sandy Clty
contoinz appravimataly 175.8 coras,

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

4 Nolan C. Matncock, a Profecsional Land Surveyor licenzed under
Tille 56, Chapter 22, and

Land Surveyprs Licensing Act, frofdi isenze no, 166346, do
haraby cerlily that o finol lace! eality plot, i accardance with
Section 17-23~20, wos made by me and shown hercon is a true
and corract representalion of said Final Lacal Entity Plol

NOLAW . WATHCOCK, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

DATE:

SURVEYOR'S NARRATIVE

Thia plot ond iha descrislian cantained bercon have bieen prepored for the
purpone af anaxing hle thae corsarele Amita of Sendy CHY the foflowing
pareets of fand Idenilfied in J012 by the Saft Loke Counly Asscssar with e
loliowing peroel numbeta and oddreasen which fie within the sonavatian
Asndery destription shawn herson:

EARGEL WD, ADDRESS
ok §214 5. Witow Grock Drivn
22- 2881 E. Robidour Rood
22=T4=4. &215 & Willaw Creok Deive
Z2m T4 d2 8216 § Wilaw Gresk Orliy
22-34-428-09 8508 5. Wiiow Creek Dl
F2=FA=A28-210 8329 5. Wilow Creek Drive
2E=J4~A23~011 8345 5 Wilow Crack Drlve
PE—J4—428~017 2357 S Wilaw Croek Orive
22 —J4—-428-D1% 8311 5. Wifow Croek Drive
2234 £343S Wilow Crosk Ditee
7 2367 3 niraw Crask Drive:

=4 d20-017

et 2 O1

- 344 2-014

- J4-423-050

235, 3

A 26013

i
D tIE-BIE
22-Jd~ 4 26— 0TS
22eJd A} 020
- 36=476-021
2= 34~ 425-022

28~-02~10F~03¢

B505 5, Wiiow Creel Drfes

A3 @ result of Sencie Bl 108 which was slgred inte fow May 3O 2015,
Lancamarated St Lake Counly “Sloncs” ware identified and given @ number
designation oy ina Office of the Snlt Lake County Cark GA INen AeCrBIT Dy
the offce af thy Solt Lak County Sunveycr, The orec shawn horeon o be
onnexed Inta he corporota linite of Sandy Gy iz & pertion of the arcs
decignatad oz iiond He. 15,

Thla plat and the’ aeacristion found hareon i bean prepored for Srinexation
purpons enly. refying oo informotien of recerd, and oo not pwport 10 be
boted upon an eiluel flaid ourvey The irtent of Ihia plat ond the deserintion
found naraon fa to onney into e corparata imits of Sandy ity all thowe
porcels of land ox weil o3 ony public o privele alrcals shawn hercon withis the
bounds of the fegal descriplion aize found hercén.

FINAL LOCAL ENTITY PLAT

WILLCW CREEK COUNTRY CLUB
ANNEXATION TC SANDY CITY

SITUATE IN THE

SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34,
THE SOUTHWEST AND SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIF 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1| EAST,
AND [N THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2,

TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST,
SALT LAKE BASE AND mearrz
OCTOBER 10, 2018

SHEET 1 OF 2

SALT LAKE COUNTY SURVEYOR

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

SANDY CITY APPROVAL SALT LAKE COUNTY

Aparoved this ____ day af AD, 20__
a3 ¢ Fitol Logit Zneity Prat By the St Lake Cowity
Survbpor.

FALT LANE COLNTY SURVEYER BATE

1 horesy eoctily thol this ta o trus and sorract
map of thal aren Io e eiasred te i Corparale
Lim#ta of Sandy City, utan.

Approvad il doyef o Ap, |mecasproy
by the Sondy Gty Councd oa Ortinonce Na. | Slate af tie Cauniy of Sait Loke, Recorded and
Fled at the roquest oft

SANDY CITY MAYOR SANDY CITY COUNCE SHaf | Deota: Timne: Boax, Page:.
— Fao £ DERUITY BALT LARE COUNTY REGORDER
SNDY BTV ENGHEER AT SANDY GITY ATTOANEY __ EANDY GiTY RECOROER il
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PREPARED BY: SITUATE IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, FINAL LOCAL ENTITY PLAT

PREPARED BY: THE SCUTHWEST AND SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF SECTION 35, R

Sy Grre SRR gme smpon a3 Tae e pemen TOWNSHIF £ SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, WILLOW CREEK COUNTRY CLUB
g EE Ex D S & AND IN THE NCRTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2.

SANDY, DR BaoTO A TOWNSHP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 1| EAST. ANNEXATION TO SANDY CITY
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